

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Gr Case no. 93 of 2025

State

VS

Shibu Chowdhury and others

**Order dt.
13-01-2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.pc.

It is considered and allowed.

Witness namely Nirmal Kr. Singha (Csw-8 I.O of the case) is present and redirected.

Ld. P.O is busy with some administrative work today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 10-02-2026 for evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata